

## Number of agency staff and spend

### Request and Response

Please could you provide the number of non-medical/non clinical agency staff taken on by the trust as a whole over the past year, and also broken down by location?

**OUR RESPONSE:** Number of non-clinical / non-medical agency staff taken on in 2014/15: 89.39 whole time equivalent. Unfortunately, the Trust does not collate centrally the number of agency staff taken on by location.

Please can you also provide the amount of money the Trust spent on non-clinical/non-medical agency staff overall and again broken down by amount at each location?

**OUR RESPONSE:** Amount the Trust spent on non-clinical / non-medical staff in 2014/15: £2.2m